Cash and cash equivalents 74,118 - - 0.98% - 74,118
Short term deposits 61,142 - - 1.5% 61,142
Available-for-sale

Investments 54,514 -
-

2.5% - 54,514
Long-term deposit - 7,500 - 2.0% - 7,500
December 31, 2012 189,774 7,500 - - 197,274

Shareholders' operations
Cash and cash equivalents 325 - - 0.98% - 325
Short-term deposits 138,819 - - 1.5% - 138,819
Available-for-sale

Investments 63,085 -
-

2.6% - 63,085
Long-term deposits - 36,250 - - 36,250
Statutory deposit 20,000 - - 0.74% - 20,000
December 31, 2012 222,229 36,250 - - 258,479

There is no significant difference between contractual re-pricing and maturity dates.

AXA COOPERATIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(All amounts expressed in thousand Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

37

20. Risk management (continued)

20.16.2 Commission rate risk (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of statements of shareholders’ comprehensive operations and
shareholders’ equity to reasonably possible change in commission rates of the Company’s deposits, with all other
variables held constant:

Currency Change in variable Impact on net income
2013 2012

Saudi Riyals +50 basis points 2,895 1,963
Saudi Riyals - 50 basis points (2,895) (1,963)

20.16.3 Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices,
whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual security or its issuer or factors affecting
all securities traded in the market.

The Company has an unquoted equity investment carried at cost where the impact of changes in equity prices
will only be reflected when the investment is sold or deemed to be impaired and then the income statement will
be impacted.

20.17 Capital risk management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are: